Training 07 Feb 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1269
1433
1419
1587
1079
1709
1163
1962
1580
1913
1332
1404
1985
1891
1310
1143
1714
1364
1760
1602
1459
1920
1175
1019
1240
1438
2012
1687
1216
1093
1788
1092
1660
1085
1446
1266
1674
1241
1672
1488

Meteorite impact on the Moon

Ghosts sign lease agreements

Elevator sings Broadway tunes

GPS system shuts down

The devil offers angels jobs

Snakes become life coaches
Sunflowers dance at sunset

Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
Squirrels learn to play chess professionally
Robots compete in Olympic-style events
Alien learns Swedish

Computers argue with printers

Historical data collection started
Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
Rudolph wears Santa's hat again

Baking contest in zero gravity

Taco truck wins award

High-rise burns out

World memory champion elected president
Commute to the moon opens
Championship in rhetoric

Stars hold a talent contest

Wallabies learn to tango

Nurse runs for parliamentary election
Gnomes win cooking competition

Small man buys microphone

King crab abdicates

New Guinness record

Electricity will become a scarce commodity
Birth of octuplets

Mouse writes bestselling novel

Giant octopus discovered

Heater explodes

Civil war

Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
Alien lands for pizza

Mystical fog leads to treasure hunt.
Banana phones cause chaos

Betting on dog races prohibited
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Recall time: 15 min
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1589
1486
1736
1413
1909
1559
1317
1821
1528
1347
1254
1069
1478
1117
1796
1802
1272
1042
1005
1315
2074
1770
1951
1449
2034
2084
1157
1504
1929
1741
1142
1471
1805
1176
1508
1031
1120
1551
1012
1917

Dancing robots invade city

Mice build skyscrapers

Pilot gets lost

Unicorns start a delivery service
New cinema opened

Mermaids write self-help book
Children blow bubbles

No cigarette butts on Avenyn
Secret lair discovered underwater
Goldfish runs for office, wins
Clouds sneeze sparkling rain
Policeman convicted of theft
Plants sing Broadway hits

Socks mysteriously disappear
Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
Dog eats boy's homework
Window blind gets stuck
Mozart's last note

Cinderella adopts mice

World Championship in Paris
Rising inflation

Hero saves village

Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
Turtle races against snail
Biggest cake in the world
Goldfish make fashion statement
Time freezes at noon

Dinosaur bone finds treasure
Invention of the rack

Mermaids enroll in college
Beautiful jug designed

Grape imports halted

Weights weighted down

Socks watch TV

Unicorn becomes traffic cop

Flat iron activated via USB
Tacos declared national treasure
Invisible cat pet fashion show
Talking toaster wins reality TV show
Mobile phone burned as a witch

2

Key: 45182bbd
Recall time: 15 min



Training 07 Feb 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1577
1284
1639
1995
2029
1581
1287
1009
1775
1970
1236
1998
1411
1286
1740
1264
1505
1392
1848
1655
1017
1644
1190
1542
1756
1892
1445
1933
1671
1783
1539
1871
1540
1314
1159
2039
2091
1452
1115
1729

Unicorns host talent show

Petterson finds cat

Caterpillars enroll in college
Sunflowers give advice

Global warming at 4 degrees

Raining in the desert

Unicorns start reality series
Infestation of lice

Dragon joins local band

Chinese singer serenades lover
Ghosts attend therapy sessions
Deposed queen regains power
Celebrity is photographed

Bananas declare independence

Fairy lost her magic wand again
Olympic Games in the rainforest

The same day happens twice

Bubble wrap gets smart

Aliens are running in elections
Wizards discover online dating

Oscar for Mother Courage
Undertaker dies

Religion ceases

Poseidon opens swimming course
Octopus becomes famous artist
Ghosts hold a haunting contest annually
Invisible cat found sleeping

Radio station broadcasts wedding
Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
Planets attend therapy sessions
Bubble wrap protects society

Fish discover outer space

Clouds dress in pajamas

Fairy godmother runs restaurant
Chocolate bunny melted at Christmas
Founding of the Asian Union

Knight's union demands higher wages
Mass wedding in India

Water gun kills mosquito

Neutron star goes dark
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
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148
149
150
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152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1934
1515
1912
1809
1643
1108
1105
1720
1011
1685
1986
2073
1834
1801
1529
1273
2047
1735
1178
1224
1938
1342
1131
1772
1463
1956
1905
1942
1209
1874
1828
2060
1543
2051
1780
1965
1561
1348
1601
1875

Robotic pets learn emotions

Cactus champions yearly hydration contest.
Extraterrestrials invade bake sale

Grass snake marries chameleon
Time-traveling mailman arrives

Space whales host intergalactic poetry slam
Ninjas open bakery

The longest person dies

Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
Groceries delivered to South Pole

Fortune cookies give advice

Asteroid destroys bridge

Fairytale about Fitipoldi

General vaccination is introduced

Dog lands on the moon

Roller blind ironed

Carpenter builds wooden car

Reopening of the Prague University

Magic carpet races take place

Aliens establish knitting club

Original manuscript of the Bible rediscovered
Spruce faints

Eucalyptus tree grown with candies

Couple insults priest

Paintings apply for jobs

Doll is sold in grocery store

Traitor caught

Kangaroos deliver parcels daily

Kangaroos take over city parks

Knights host reality show

Witches form a council

Squirrels launch a nut stock market

Pot cooks food for everyone

Heating fails

Superheroes retire to run taco truck

Turned up the radio

Flying whales deliver mail

Slimness hormone discovered in sugar cubes
Talking animals start political movement
Wizards cast spells in parks
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1127
1724
1357
1925
1186
2048
2019
1553
2066
1751
1217
1155
1619
1071
1723

High-rise demolished

Ruffian attacked by rabbits
Havermilk served at school
Time freezes during toast
Fireflies launch light shows
Giant hamsters race cars
Unicorns take over bank
Female prime minister resigns
Robots declare independence day
Robots declare love for pizza
Magic broom captures thieves
Giraffes join yoga classes

Forgotten sandwiches turn into sandwich monsters

Prime minister on maternity leave
Comic books banned
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