Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1269	Meteorite impact on the Moon
2	1433	Ghosts sign lease agreements
3	1419	Elevator sings Broadway tunes
4	1587	GPS system shuts down
5	1079	The devil offers angels jobs
6	1709	Snakes become life coaches
7	1163	Sunflowers dance at sunset
8	1962	Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
9	1580	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
10	1913	Squirrels learn to play chess professionally
11	1332	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
12	1404	Alien learns Swedish
13	1985	Computers argue with printers
14	1891	Historical data collection started
15	1310	Rainbow bridge collapsed unexpectedly
16	1143	Rudolph wears Santa's hat again
17	1714	Baking contest in zero gravity
18	1364	Taco truck wins award
19	1760	High-rise burns out
20	1602	World memory champion elected president
21	1459	Commute to the moon opens
22	1920	Championship in rhetoric
23	1175	Stars hold a talent contest
24	1019	Wallabies learn to tango
25	1240	Nurse runs for parliamentary election
26	1438	Gnomes win cooking competition
27	2012	Small man buys microphone
28	1687	King crab abdicates
29	1216	New Guinness record
30	1093	Electricity will become a scarce commodity
31	1788	Birth of octuplets
32	1092	Mouse writes bestselling novel
33	1660	Giant octopus discovered
34	1085	Heater explodes
35	1446	Civil war
36	1266	Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
37	1674	Alien lands for pizza
38	1241	Mystical fog leads to treasure hunt.
39	1672	Banana phones cause chaos
40	1488	Betting on dog races prohibited

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1589	Dancing robots invade city
42	1486	Mice build skyscrapers
43	1736	Pilot gets lost
44	1413	Unicorns start a delivery service
45	1909	New cinema opened
46	1559	Mermaids write self-help book
47	1317	Children blow bubbles
48	1821	No cigarette butts on Avenyn
49	1528	Secret lair discovered underwater
50	1347	Goldfish runs for office, wins
51	1254	Clouds sneeze sparkling rain
52	1069	Policeman convicted of theft
53	1478	Plants sing Broadway hits
54	1117	Socks mysteriously disappear
55	1796	Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
56	1802	Dog eats boy's homework
57	1272	Window blind gets stuck
58	1042	Mozart's last note
59	1005	Cinderella adopts mice
60	1315	World Championship in Paris
61	2074	Rising inflation
62	1770	Hero saves village
63	1951	Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
64	1449	Turtle races against snail
65	2034	Biggest cake in the world
66	2084	Goldfish make fashion statement
67	1157	Time freezes at noon
68	1504	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
69	1929	Invention of the rack
70	1741	Mermaids enroll in college
71	1142	Beautiful jug designed
72	1471	Grape imports halted
73	1805	Weights weighted down
74	1176	Socks watch TV
75	1508	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
76	1031	Flat iron activated via USB
77	1120	Tacos declared national treasure
78	1551	Invisible cat pet fashion show
79	1012	Talking toaster wins reality TV show
80	1917	Mobile phone burned as a witch

Historic Dates, english, #175

0.4	4577	
81	1577	Unicorns host talent show
82	1284	Petterson finds cat
83	1639	Caterpillars enroll in college
84	1995	Sunflowers give advice
85	2029	Global warming at 4 degrees
86	1581	Raining in the desert
87	1287	Unicorns start reality series
88	1009	Infestation of lice
89	1775	Dragon joins local band
90	1970	Chinese singer serenades lover
91	1236	Ghosts attend therapy sessions
92	1998	Deposed queen regains power
93	1411	Celebrity is photographed
94	1286	Bananas declare independence
95	1740	Fairy lost her magic wand again
96	1264	Olympic Games in the rainforest
97	1505	The same day happens twice
98	1392	Bubble wrap gets smart
99	1848	Aliens are running in elections
100	1655	Wizards discover online dating
101	1017	Oscar for Mother Courage
102	1644	Undertaker dies
103	1190	Religion ceases
104	1542	Poseidon opens swimming course
105	1756	Octopus becomes famous artist
106	1892	Ghosts hold a haunting contest annually
107	1445	Invisible cat found sleeping
108	1933	Radio station broadcasts wedding
109	1671	Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
110	1783	Planets attend therapy sessions
111	1539	Bubble wrap protects society
112	1871	Fish discover outer space
113	1540	Clouds dress in pajamas
114	1314	Fairy godmother runs restaurant
115	1159	Chocolate bunny melted at Christmas
116	2039	Founding of the Asian Union
117	2091	Knight's union demands higher wages
118	1452	Mass wedding in India
119	1115	Water gun kills mosquito
120	1729	Neutron star goes dark
		<u>-</u>

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1934	Robotic pets learn emotions
122	1515	Cactus champions yearly hydration contest.
123	1912	Extraterrestrials invade bake sale
124	1809	Grass snake marries chameleon
125	1643	Time-traveling mailman arrives
126	1108	Space whales host intergalactic poetry slam
127	1105	Ninjas open bakery
128	1720	The longest person dies
129	1011	Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
130	1685	Groceries delivered to South Pole
131	1986	Fortune cookies give advice
132	2073	Asteroid destroys bridge
133	1834	Fairytale about Fitipoldi
134	1801	General vaccination is introduced
135	1529	
136	1273	Dog lands on the moon Roller blind ironed
137	2047	Carpenter builds wooden car
137	1735	•
		Reopening of the Prague University
139	1178	Magic carpet races take place
140	1224	Aliens establish knitting club
141	1938	Original manuscript of the Bible rediscovered
142	1342	Spruce faints
143	1131	Eucalyptus tree grown with candies
144	1772	Couple insults priest
145	1463	Paintings apply for jobs
146	1956	Doll is sold in grocery store
147	1905	Traitor caught
148	1942	Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
149	1209	Kangaroos take over city parks
150	1874	Knights host reality show
151	1828	Witches form a council
152	2060	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
153	1543	Pot cooks food for everyone
154	2051	Heating fails
155	1780	Superheroes retire to run taco truck
156	1965	Turned up the radio
157	1561	Flying whales deliver mail
158	1348	Slimness hormone discovered in sugar cubes
159	1601	Talking animals start political movement
160	1875	Wizards cast spells in parks

Historic Dates, english, #175

161	1127	High-rise demolished
162	1724	Ruffian attacked by rabbits
163	1357	Havermilk served at school
164	1925	Time freezes during toast
165	1186	Fireflies launch light shows
166	2048	Giant hamsters race cars
167	2019	Unicorns take over bank
168	1553	Female prime minister resigns
169	2066	Robots declare independence day
170	1751	Robots declare love for pizza
171	1217	Magic broom captures thieves
172	1155	Giraffes join yoga classes
173	1619	Forgotten sandwiches turn into sandwich monsters
174	1071	Prime minister on maternity leave
175	1723	Comic books banned